



\$~R-7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8052/2011**

B.L.AGRAWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UOI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

01.07.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. There is no representation on behalf of the parties.
2. Adverse orders are deferred.
3. We may note that the previous order dated 11.09.2023 passed by the coordinate Bench indicates that the matter was stood over to await the decision of the Supreme Court in SLP 26669/2020.
4. We are informed that no intimation of any order passed in the said SLP is on record.
5. The matter will remain on the regular board and will be shown in the cause list in the week commencing 07.10.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 1, 2024/pmc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)