



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8052/2011

B.L.AGRAWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Utsav Saxena, Mr. Kartikey Singh, Mr. Rahul Agarwal, Mr. Ronit Bose, Mr. Randeep Sabarwal, Advocates.

versus

UOI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC, Mr. Gokul Sharma, Advocates for UOI. Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda (SPP, CBI) and Mr. Mukul Katyal, Advocates for respondent no. 2/CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

15.11.2025

1. By way of last chance, *Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda*, counsel appearing for Central Bureau of Investigation (**CBI**) is granted time to prepare an address for the Court.
2. Re-notify on 20th December 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2025/ak/zb