



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8052/2011**

B.L.AGRAWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None
versus

UOI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr.
Gokul Sharma, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda (SPP, CBI)
and Mr. Mukul Katyal, Advs for CBI.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **09.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 14007/2026 (for the change of next date of hearing)

2. The present application has been filed by Respondent No.2- Central Bureau of Investigation under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking change of the next date of hearing in this matter.

3. However, after perusing the appearance in order dated 1st May, 2012, the matter would have to be listed before another Bench.

4. Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list this matter on 16th March, 2026, before another Bench of which one of us (Prathiba M.Singh, J.) is not a member.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 9, 2026/b/sm