



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8052/2011**
B.L.AGRAWALPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

UOI AND ORSRespondent

Through: **Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with
Mr.Aryan Aggarwal, Adv for UOI.
Mr.Vikrant Pachnanda, SPP for CBI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **16.03.2026**

CM APPL. 14007/2026

1. Heard the learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Having regard to the averments made in the application, the same is allowed. The date already fixed in the matter stands cancelled and we fix the matter for hearing on 19.05.2026.
3. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8052/2011

4. List on 19.05.2026.
5. This order shall be communicated by the learned counsel for the applicant to the learned counsel for the all the parties.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 16, 2026

S.Rawat