



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8052/2011 & CM APPL. 34181/2026

B.L. AGRAWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chirag Madan, Mr. Vidula Mehrotra, Mr. Utsav Saxena & Mr. Kartikey Singh, Advocates (through VC).

versus

UOI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal-CGSPC with Mr. Aryan Aggarwal, Advocate for Respondent No.1/Union of India (through VC).
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda- SPP with Mr. Mukul Katyal, Advocate for Respondent No.2/Central Bureau of Investigation.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

19.05.2026

1. Let objection to CM APPL. 34181/2026, if any, be filed by the respective Parties within a period of four weeks, response thereof shall be filed within a period of two weeks.
2. List on 17.09.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 19, 2026/ 'A'